# Volkswagen Appoints Nicole Mommsen as Head of Global Communications and Sustainability at Group Technology





The Volkswagen Group has appointed Nicole Mommsen as new Head of Global Communications and Sustainability Group Technology at Volkswagen. At Group Technology, the Global Communications and Sustainability role has been newly created in view of the strategic importance of the division. The role includes communications across Group Technology's four main pillars: Group Components, PowerCo SE, Volkswagen Group Charging & Energy and the Volkswagen Group's third-party platform business. The role also includes the sustainability activities of the division. As a new member of the Group Technology management team, Nicole Mommsen will report to Thomas Schmall-von Westerholt, Group Board Member for Technology and Chairman of the Board of Management of Volkswagen Group Components.

# Read on

Press release distributed by Wire Association on behalf of Volkswagen, on Feb 27, 2023. For more information subscribe and follow us.

# **Press Contacts**

1. **dfgdfggd** fdfds

fsdsdfsfd

# **Media Assets**

# **Embedded Media**

Visit the online press release to interact with the embedded media.

https://wireassociation.eu/newsroom/volkswagen/releases/en/volkswagen-appoints-nicole-mommsen-as-head-of-global-communications-and-sustainability-at-group-technology-903

# Volkswagen

Newsroom: https://wireassociation.eu/newsroom/volkswagen

**Website:** https://www.volkswagen-newsroom **Primary Email:** kundenbetreuung@volkswagen.de

# **Social Media**

Twitter - https://twitter.com/volkswagen

De-de - https://de-de.facebook.com/VolkswagenDE Instagram - https://www.instagram.com/volkswagen

Youtube - https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCJxMw5IralIBLLr0RYVrikw